SCOTT COUNTY CODE TABLE OF CONTENTS

- 1. GENERAL PROVISIONS
- 2. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- 3. APPOINTED OFFICERS AND DEPARTMENTS
- 4. BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
- 5. UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODES
- 6. ZONING FOR UNINCORPORATED AREAS
- 7. AIRPORT HEIGHT ZONING OF SCOTT COUNTY/DAVENPORT AIRPORT
- 8. RURAL ADDRESSING SYSTEM
- 9. SUBDIVISIONS
- 10. PARKING ORDINANCES
- 11. RESTRICTION ON PARKING OF TRUCKS ON COUNTY STREETS IN RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS
- 12. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (SERVICE SYSTEM B)
- 12.A ROAD CLASSIFICATION (SERVICE SYSTEM C)
- 13. TRAFFIC CODE
- 14. SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL ON COUNTY ROADS
- 15. MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENTS
- 16. CASUAL SALES
- 17. ALARM SYSTEMS
- 18. DANGEROUS WEAPON
- 19. FIREWORKS
- 20. LITTER
- 21. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
- 22. INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY TAX VALUE ADDED EXEMPTION
- 23. PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS
- 24. WELLS
- 25. PUBLIC HEALTH NUISANCES
- 26. QUARANTINE AND ISOLATION OF PERSONS OR ANIMALS
- 27. LEAD PROGRAM
- 28. AMBULANCE SERVICE
- 29. MUNICIPAL INFRACTIONS
- 30. ISSUANCE OF PERMITS
- 31. CURFEW FOR PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF 18
- 32. NO ORDINANCE
- 33. LOCAL OPTION SALES AND SERVICES TAX
- 34. ANIMAL CONTROL
- 35. DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
- 36. TAX SALE CERTIFICATE
- 37. ELECTION PRECINCTS
- 38. SOCIAL HOST
- 39. TANNING FACILITIES

SCOTT COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE SCOTT COUNTY CODE AS PRESENTED

BE IT ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SCOTT COUNTY, IOWA:

SECTION 1.

That the Scott County Code of Ordinances is adopted, including all new ordinances and amendments passed by the Board through this date.

SECTION 2.

The County Auditor is directed to keep and maintain a copy of the Ordinance in the County Auditor's Office.

SECTION 3. SEVERABILITY CLAUSE

If any of the provisions of the Ordinance are for any reason illegal or void, then the lawful provisions of this Ordinance shall be and remain in full force and effect, the same as if the Ordinance contained no illegal or void provisions.

SECTION 4. REPEALER

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its final passage and publication as by law provided.

APPROVED this _____ of ____ 2022.

Ken Beck, Chair Scott County Board of Supervisors

ATTESTED BY:

Kerri Tompkins Scott County Auditor